slowdown, John only has productive work for 3 FTE for the next month or so, and forecasts that
business will start to pick up in July. John expects to spend $10,000 on rent and utilities over
the 8 week period. What can John do with his PPP loan funds?

Recommendation:​ In the first 8 weeks, John brought back 3 employees and spent $40,000 on
payroll. Per the Treasury guidelines, if headcount is lower on June 30 than it was on February 15,
the forgivable amount will be proportionately reduced.

In this scenario, John retained 30% of his FTEs by June 30. This reduces the forgivable amount
by 70% Total payroll spend plus non payroll spend was $50,000. Reducing this by 70% he
qualifies for $15,000 in forgiveness.

The unforgiven amount ($110,000), will become a loan with 1% interest, 2-year payback, and 6
months deferred payment. Although he did not maximize loan forgiveness, John can keep his
business running ​beyond​ the 8 weeks and get ready for when business picks back up in July.

Note: ​In this scenario, John did not reduce any employees' wages by 25% or more, and did not
spend more than 25% of the forgivable amount in non-payroll costs.

John’s Company Spreadsheet (focus on longevity)

#FTE on Feb 15  10

#FTE on Jun 30  3

% Change of FTE  70%

  ← First 8 weeks →

  MAY  JUN  JUL  AUG

# FTE Needed  3  3  5  6

Payroll   $20,000  $20,000  $25,000  $30,000

Rent  $4,000  $4,000  $9,000  $9,000

Utilities  $1,000  $1,000  $1,000  $1,000

Total Expenses  $25,000  $25,000  $35,000  $40,000

PPP can cover expenses for 4 months,

buying time for business to rebound

$PPP Funds Remaining  $100,000  $75,000  $40,000  $0

6​ | ​Employer’s Guide: Strategic Use of PPP Funds​ - ​Released May 29, 2020
For more information, visit ​proservice.com/coronavirus​.

https://www.proservice.com/employers-guide-coronavirus/

$PPP Forgivable   $15,000

$PPP Loan
$110,000

(1%, 2-yr term, 6-mo deferred payments)

  KEY TAKEAWAY

We believe going through this exercise and following the above approach
will better position you to 1) survive the next eight weeks, and 2) rebuild
your business, rehire staff and gain traction quickly post-COVID. Instead of
focusing on maximum loan forgiveness, for some businesses, choosing to
conserve and stretch out PPP funding could position you on the leading